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UNION TERRITORY OF  JAMMU AND KASHMIR
HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Tele:-01922-233007, Email:-kathuagmc1@gmail.com

AUCTION NOTICE

An open auction/ Condemnation for the sale/Disposal of
Scrap/Dead Stock Articles lying in the premises of Associated Hospital
Govt. Medicai College Kathua shall be held on 04/11/2022 at 11:00
A.M.
The terms and conditions are as under:
1. The location of the auction will be Associated Hospital GMC

Kathua premises.
2. The Dead Stocks items to be auctioned can be inspected in the

premises of AH GMC, Kathua on any working day. These items
will be auctioned on the basis of "BEYOND REPAIR/SCRAP/
OBSOLETE /USED NO MORE".

3. These Dead Stocks Items will be auctioned on the basis of 
per Kg.

4. Only one bidder along with one representative will be allowed to
enter the Associated Hospital GMC Kathua Premises at the time
of auction.

5. The successful bidder will complete all the Codal formalities
before lifting the dead stock articles.

6. Full payment shall have to be deposited by successful bidder in
the manner as mentioned below
(i) 50% of total bid amount shall have to be deposited by the high-

est bidder (s) at the fall of hammer and 50% before lifting the
same. For other Terms and Conditions the bidders may con-
tact Office of the Principal GMC Kathua on any working day.

Sd/-
No:- MS/AH-GMC/K/2022-23/3701-03 Medical Superintendent
Dated:- 22-10-2022 (Member Secretary) 
DIP/J-10731/22 Associated Hospital 
Dated:- 28-10-2022 Govt. Medical College Kathua

Subject:   Revised Interview schedule for the post of Principais, in different Government Degree
Colleges of Union Territory of J&K.

Notice
Dated: 25.10.2022

In supersession of Notice dated 13.10.2022, on the subject, the following Associate Professors are hereby
called for interview to be held at J&K Public Service Commission, Solina Srinagar as per the following schedule:-
S.no Name of the Candidate.

Mr./Ms. Subject Seniority Interview Date Time
1. Neelu Gupta History 9 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
2. Barbara Koul Commerce 16 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
3. Subash Chander Dogri 18 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
4. Saffiya Khalil Chemistry 19 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
5. Mushataq Ahmad Lone (1) Chemistry 20 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
6. Abdul Majid Dar Geology 24 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
7. Suresh Kumar Physics 28 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
8. Sarmishta Sharma Dogri 29 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
9. Ashok Kumar Chemistry 32 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
10. Shagufta Nasreen Islamic Studies 39 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
11. Romila Guleria Music 40 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
12. Anju Bala Math 42 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
13. Iffat Mufti Arabic 44 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
14. Rifat Misgar Arabic 45 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
15. Kanwaljit Kour Economics 46 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
16. Hardeep Kour Economics 48 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
17. Abdul Wahid Makdoomi Electronics 50 28,10.2022 10.00 A.M
18. Bashir Ahmad Parry Electronics 51 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
19. Rubeenajabeen English 54 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
20. Zahida Naseem English 55 28.10.2022 10.00 A.M
21. Mudasír Afshan Economics 56 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
22. Mohammad Shafi Lone Geology 57 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
23. Muzaffar Ahmad Bhat Music 66 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
24. Safia Sheikh Urdu 68 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
25. Jozafeen Afzal Education 70 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
26. Irvinder Kour Home Sc. 72 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
27. Anjali Bhat Home Sc. 73 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
28. Seema Sharma Music 74 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
29. Bimala Devi Botany 76 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
30. Mubeena Fazili English 77 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
31. Mushtaq Ahmad  Zargar Statistics 80 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
32. Baby Bilkis Education 83 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
33. Imtiyaz Ahmad Shah Botany 87 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
34. Archana Bakshi English 89 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
35. Salma Ahad English 90 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
36. Dilruba Hamdani English 92 28.10.2022 01.00 P.M
37. Bindu Sharma English 93 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
38. Seema Naz Psychology 96 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
39. Asmat Whaid Political Science 97 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
40. Rabia Ahmad English 98 31.10.2022 10.00 AM
41. Ekta Gupta English 99 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
42. Ravina Hassan Physics 101 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
43. Mushtaq Ahmad Lone(2) Chemistry 105 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
44. Yasmeena Bashir Botany 106 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
45. Mehbooba Bano Economics 107 31.10.2022 10.00 AM
46. Mushtaq Ahmad Lone Sociology 108 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
47. Sobha Gupta Math 110 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
48. Akhtar Hussaín Bhat Math 111 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
49. Syed Tanveer Andrabi Chemistry 115 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
50. Yasmeen Farooq English 124 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
51. Seema Jolly Home Sc. 126 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
52. Iffat Ara Economics 133 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
53. Mrs.Yaqoot English 135 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
54. Chanchal Kumar Khahjuria Geology 137 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
55. Rajeshwar Singh Pathania Math 139 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
56. Mohammad Farooq Mir Zoology 141 31.10.2022 10.00 A.M
57. Fouzia Fátima Geology 143 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
58. Anjana Gupta Chemistry 146 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
59. Naseer Ahmad Sofi Physics 149 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
60. Jyotika Bhasin Commerce 151 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
61. Vanadana Khajuria English 156 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
62. Khurshid Ahmad Naqshi English 157 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
63. Seema Kotwal Botany 161 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
64. Braj Dev Sehgal Physics 162 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
65. Tehmina Yousuf Zoology 163 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
66. Poonam Kamotra Chemistry 164 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
67. Huda Galzia Sociology 165 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
68. Shah-I-Jahan Wani Electronics 167 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
69. Ruth Karim Masih English 168 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
70. Haris Azhar Tantray Chemistry 173 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
71. Mohd Amin Malik Physics 174 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
72. Vandana Gupta Physics 175 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
73. Mohd Farooq Rather Physics 176 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
74. Pushp Kumar Amla Physics 178 31.10.2022 01.00 P.M
75. Subash Kumar Samyal Chemistry 180 01.11.2022 10.00 AM
76. Altaf Hussain Gadoo Chemistry 183 01.11.2022 10.00 AM
77. Bashir Ahmad Mir Chemistry 184 01.11.2022 10.00 AM
78. Narayan Dutt Physics 190 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
79. Gulzar Ahmad Ganai Zoology 195 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
80. Imtiyaz Ahmad Parry Geology 198 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
81. Nazir Ahmad Simnani Political Science 202 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
82. Gh.Nabi Lone Political Science 204 01.11.2022 10.00 AM
83. Parveen Kouser Urdu 205 01.11.2022 10.00 AM
84. Shalini Sharma Bio-Chemistry 206 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
85. Neelofar Bhat Psychology 207 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
86. Peer Zahoor Ahmad Physics 208 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
87. Mohmmad Amin Sheikh Geography 209 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
88. Hilal Ahmad Bakshi Physics 210 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
89. Subeena Chiloo Islamic Studies 212 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
90. Mohd Amin Malik Political Science 213 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
91. Habibullah Sofi Math 214 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
92. Tariq Hussain Bhat Commerce 215 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
93. Ghulam Hassan Thoker Commerce 218 01.11.2022 10.00 A.M
94. Rupinder kour Education 219 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
95. Seema Rani Manhas English 221 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
96. Seema Gandotra English 222 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
97. Deepa Mattoo English 224 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
98. Nargis Bano Urdu 229 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
99. Asmat Economics 230 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M

S.no Name of the Candidate.
Mr./Ms. Subject Seniority Interview Date Time

100. Poonam Sharma Chemistry 232 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
101. Tabasum Lone Philosophy 233 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
102. Ajaz Ahmad Hakak Statistics 236 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
103. Gh. Mohd Nengroo Chemistry 237 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
104. Bashir Ahmad Shah Political Science 239 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
105. Syed Ezaz Hussain Rizvi Bio Chemistry 240 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
106. Bashir Ahmad Mir Geography 242 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
107. Shamim Ahmad Dar Zoology 244 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
108. Nikhat Nabi Zoology 245 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
109. Anuradha Gupta Zoology 247 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
110. Anil Kumar Verma Zoology 250 01.11.2022 01.00 P.M
111. Suman Bala Botany 254 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
112. Naseer Hussain Shah Botany 255 02.11.2022 10.00 AM
113. Shally Gupta Math 258 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
114. Gh.Mohd Lone Commerce 259 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
115. Pawan Kumar Gupta Commerce 260 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
116. Mamta Gupta Commerce 261 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
117. Deepika Gupta Chemistry 263 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
118. Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh Chemistry 266 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
119. Shairqa Zahida Deva Chemistry 268 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
120. Gazala Firdous Zoology 270 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
121. Khursheed Ahmad Mir Statistics 272 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
122. Anita Kuamri English 274 02.11.2022 10.00 AM
123. Mohd Hussain Malik Persian 279 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
124. Mohd Shafi Malik Education 280 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
125. Irfan Ul Majeed Botany 283 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
126. Noor U Din Zargar Chemistry 284 02.11.2022 10.00 AM
127. Rajni Kumari Economics 285 02.11.2022 10.00 AM
128. Tasleema Bano Economics 286 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
129. Neena Kumari Political Science 287 02.11.2022 10.00 A.M
130. Tahira Syed Urdu 289 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
131. Mohd Abbas Shah Chemistry 291 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
132. Mushtaq Ahmad Malik Chemistry 293 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
133. Shabnam Ara Qazi Chemistry 294 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
134. Ajay Gupta Chemistry 296 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
135. Hakim Shuja Hussain Electronics 304 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
136. Sharif U Din Khan Electronics 305 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
137. Satish Kumar Hindi 307 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
138. Bashir Ahmad Dar Economics 311 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
139. Ritu Mangotra English 313 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
140. Mushtaq Ahmad Wani Statistics 315 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
141. Nighat Nasreen Home Science 316 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
142. Yasmeen Majid Khan Home Science 317 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
143. Shabeena Iqbal Shawl Home Science 318 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
144. Neelam Bhagat Home Science 319 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
145. Pinoo Indrabi Home Science 320 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
146. Manzoor Ahmad Kuthoo Political Science 321 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
147. Mujahid Ahmad Pahloo Geography 328 02.11.2022 01.00 P.M
148. Mohinder Paul Statistics 330 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
149. Sarabjeet Kour Reen Zoology 332 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
150. Samina Yasvi Zoology 333 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
151. Rubia Rashid Zoology 334 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
152. Kounsar Jan Zoology 335 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
153. Nisar Ahamd Dar Botany 341 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
154. Ab. Rashid Malik Botany 342 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
155. Syed Wilayat Hussain Rizvi Botany 343 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
156. Fayaz Ahmad Lone Botany 345 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
157. Kamlesh Slathia Geography 351 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
158. Renu Anand Mathematics 352 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
159. Tariq Ahmad Shikari Mathematics 353 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
160. Kamaljeet Kour Mathematics 354 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
161. Anupama Gupta Mathematics 355 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
162. Mohd Yousuf Khan Commerce 359 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
163. Majida Maqbool Chemistry 361 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
164. Nighat Shafi Chemistry 362 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
165. Rashi Gupta Chemistry 365 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
166. Sami Jan Philosophy 366 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
167. Sadhana Sharma Zoology 367 03.11.2022 10.00 A.M
168. Khalida Hassan Zoology 368 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
169. Shafaquat Ara Khan Zoology 369 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
170. Khursheed Ahmad Khan Statistics 370 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
171. Bashir Ahmad Khan Commerce 372 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
172. Ab. Saiam Dar Education 373 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
173. Seema Sharma Education 374 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
174. Deeba Iqbal English 376 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
175. Roohi Jan English 377 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
176. Lubna Nahvi English 379 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
177. Reena Slaria English 380 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
178. Samriti Manchanda English 381 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
179. Fozia Durrani English 382 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
180. Aditi Khajuria English 383 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
181. Neeraj Sharma English 384 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
182. AmitPal Kour English 385 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
183. Gazala Gayas English 386 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
184. Shafqat Jahangir English 387 03.11.2022 01.00 P.M
185. Rumania Ashraf English 389 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
186. Gh. Mohi Ud Din Mir English 390 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
187. Tariq Hussain Mir English 391 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
188. Irfana Rasool English 392 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
189. Monika Malhotra English 394 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
190. Reenu Angurana English 396 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
191. Banpreet Kour English 399 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
192. Sarab Preet Kour English 403 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
193. Neena Gupta English 404 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
194. Gurdeep Kour English 405 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
195. Jatinder Kour English 406 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
196. Rehana Abdhulla English 407 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
197. Rubeena Shaheen Home science 409 04.11.2022 10.00 AM
198. Abdul Majid Chalkoo Botany 412 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
199. Sadaf Nazir Botany 413 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
200. Mehmood Ahmad Tak Botany 414 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
201. Ravi Kant Sharma Physics 415 04.11.2022 10.00 AM
202. Jaipal Singh Physics 416 04.11.2022 10.00 A.M
203. Rifat Ara Urdu 418 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
204. Seema Jamwal Political Science 419 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M

S.no Name of the Candidate.
Mr./Ms. Subject Seniority Interview Date Time

205. Mehbooba Bano Political Science 420 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
206. Ifikhar Ul Nissa Chemistry 421 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
207. Rayees Ahmad Shah Chemistry 422 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
208. Sweety Verma Chemistry 423 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
209. Anju Bala Chemistry 425 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
210. Bilal Ahmad Sheikh Statistics 426 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
211. Tariq Ahmad Wani Botany 428 04.11.2022      01.00 P.M
212. Abdul Wahid Shah Zoology 430 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
213. Sadaf Bashir Zoology 433 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
214. Bashir Ahmad Shiekh Zoology 434 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
215. Roop Kishan Pandit Zoology 435 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
216. Rakhmat Shah Zoology 436 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
217. Abdul Nayeem Khan Zoology 437 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
218. Masaratjabeen Zoology 444 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
219. Khursheed Ahmed Zoology 445 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
220. Bagh Hussain Botany 447 04.11.2022 01.00 P.M
221. Subzar Ahmad Sheikh Botany 450 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
222. Vijay Kumar Botany 452 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
223. Gh Hassan Bhat Botany 453 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
224. Mohd Aslam Bhat Botany 457 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
225. Rani Mughal Botany 458 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
226. Shugufta Parveen Botany 460 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
227. Shaista Masrat Zoology 461 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
228. Bilal Ahmad Khanday Math 462 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
229. Mujeeb Ahmad Kawoosa Math 463 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
230. Saleem Iqbal Math 465 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
231. Anita Sharma Maths 466 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
232. Naseer Ahmad Geelani Math 467 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
233. Rajesh Kumar Math 468 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
234. Kuldeep Raj Physics 474 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
235. Mairaj U Din Shah Physics 475 07.11.2022 10.00 AM
236. Prabhjeet Kour Physics 477 07.11.2022 10.00 AM
237. Shakeel Ahmad Khanday Physics 479 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
238. Samina Akhter Physics 482 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
239. Sheikh Abid Hussain Physics 483 07.11.2022 10.00 A.M
240. Romisa Gull Fisheries 484 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
241. Shayat Kumar Botany 486 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
242. Bilal Ahmad Dar Chemistry 487 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
243. Gh Mohammad Jan Chemistry 488 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
244. Syed Muzaffar Ahmad Chemistry 489 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
245. Monika Gupta Chemistry 490 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
246. Abdul Rashid Wani Chemistry 494 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
247. Mohammad Syed Shah Chemistry 495 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
248. Ajaz Hussain Kanth Chemistry 496 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
249. Ruksaana Jabeen Chemistry 498 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
250. Ab. Gani Kumar Chemistry 499 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
251. Shokit Hussain Chemistry 500 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
252. Nazir Ahmad Wani Chemistry 501 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
253. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat Chemistry 502 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
254. Mushtaq Ahmad Parray Zoology 506 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
255. Shobhna Sambyal Zoology 507 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
256. Shifali Abrol Zoology 511 07.11.2022 01.00 P.M
257. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat Zoology 518 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
258. Ashni Devi Botany 519 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
259. Mohd YousufWar Botany 523 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
260. Mohammad Ayub Shah Botany 525 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
261. Syed Gulzar Ahmad Physics 528 09.11.2022 10.00 AM
262. Syed Showkat Rasool Physics 532 09.11.2022 10.00 AM
263. Saadat Hassan Kar Chemistry 535 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
264. Mir Shabir Ahmad Chemistry 536 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
265. Rukhsaana Chemistry 538 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
266. Anjali Abrol Chemistry 539 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
267. Gul Mohd Mir Chemistry 540 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
l 268. Mubashir Koul Chemistry 541 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
269. Assadullah Khan Chemistry 542 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
270. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat Chemistry 545 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
271. Farooq Ahmad Mir Chemistry 549 09.11.2022 10.00 AM
272. Radhika Mahajan Chemistry 551 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
273. Inderjeet Kour Chemistry 552 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
274. Rajesh Kumar Gupta Physics 553 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
275. Haroon Rashid Chemistry 556 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
276. Sumeera Shafi EVS 559 09.11.2022 10.00 A.M
277. Ruqia Majeed Botany 560 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
278. Nazir Ahmad Malla Botany 561 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
279. Gh. Rasool Ganai Zoology 562 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
280. Mushtaq Ahmad Najar Zoology 563 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
281. Mohd Shafi Parray Botany 564 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
282. Masood Ahmad Malik Fun. English 565 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
283. Shabana Arjmand Inst. Fish & Fisheries 567 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
284. Rafiq Ahmad T&T 569 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
285. Mohd.Iqbal Darzi Tax procedure 570 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
286. Jan Shabir Ahmad Physics 572 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
287. Ghulam Mohmad Wani Physics 573 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
288. Anchal Raj Zoology 575 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
289. Ashwani Khajuria Food Science 576 09.11.2022 01.00 P.M
290. S. Luckvinder Singh History 577 09.11.2022    01.00 P.M
291. Manzoor Ahmad Wani Botany 578 09.11.2022       01.00 P.M

The Schedule of interview for remaining eligihle Associate Professors who were called for interview,
shall be issued separately.
Note:
The appearing candidates shall bring along original documents as well as Photostat copies relating to the fol-
lowing:-

i. Administrative Experience. 
ii. Experience in various college committees. 
iii. Involvement in NAAC ranking, Outreach activities. 
iv.    (NCC/NSS/Clubs etc.) 
v.     Higher qualification, if any. 
vi.     Publications, if any.
vii.     Presentation in Seminars/ workshops/ conferences. 
viii.     Special Attributes Sports/ Arts/ Culture/ Excellence.

Sd/-
(Mushtaq Abmad Dar) JKAS 

DIP/J-10692/22 Additional Secretary, 
Dated: 28-10-2022 J&K Public Service Commission.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Solina, Srinagar-190008

WEBSITE: http:/jkpsc.nic.in JAMMU:     2566541, 2566710 (F)
e-mail: jkpscsecretary@gmail.com SRINAGAR: 2310523, 2310369 (F)

Subject:- Provisional Select List of Candidates for admission to. B. Architecture Course-2022 at School of Architecture, GCET Jammu/GCET, Safapore,
Ganderbal. 
Reference:- (i) CA/5/2022/Academic/ Circular-Eligibility dated:- 16-07-2022.
(ii) Letter No. F(Aft-B.Art) CDC/KU-2022 dated:- 24-08-2022.
(iii) Notification No. 058_BOPEE of 2022 dated:- 16-09-2022.

Notification No. 073-BOPEE of 2022 
Dated:- 27-10-2022

Consequent upon declaration of result by national Aptitude Test in Architecture (NATA) and Joint Entrance Examination (JEE) the J&K BOPEE vide Notification No.,
058 of 2022 of 16-09-2022 invited offline applications on prescribed form from the eligible candidates belonging to the UTs of J&K/ Ladakh for Admission to B. Architecture
Courses -2022 at Government College of Engineering and Technology (School of Architecture, GCET Campus Kotbhalwal) adn Government College of Engineering and
Technology, Safapore Ganderbal, Kashmir (School of Architecture, Safapora Ganderbal) for the academic Session-2022. The candidates were required to fill up the their
choice of college in their application form for the purpose of allotment of college of his /her choice. 

The candidates figuring in annexure “A” to this Notification have been provisionally selected for admission to B.Arch. Course-2022 on the basis of their merit/ Score of
NATA /JEE examination 2022 and as per the choices/ preference submitted by them in their offline application forms. They shall have to report to their respective allot-
ted college for completion of admission process upto 30-10-2022(4:00 PM):- 

The Principal of the Concerned colleges shall get below mentioned original certificates verified by the In-Charge Admission Committee of the college and countersigned
by him/her before allowing the candidates to complete their provisional admission formalities and it is sole responsibility of the concerned college admission formalities
and it is sole responsibility of the concerned college administration to check, verify the documents and eligibility of candidates strictly as per the guidelines fixed by the
Council of Architecture, Government of India, New Delhi as defined in the above referred to letter dated:- 16-07-2022:-
a) Class marks of 12th Class examination or 10+3  diploma with mathematics marks Card, which ever in applicable. 
b) Domicile Certificate of UT of J&K/ Ladakh. 
c) NATA/ JEE score card 2022 which ever in applicable. 
d) Date of Birth Certificate (Issued by J&K, Board of School education/ Central Board/ other Boards.)
e) Any other Document as required by the concerned colleges. 
Note:- 
(i) As already notified by the the BOPEE vide Notification No. 058-BOPEE of 2022 dated:- 16-09-2022. these seats have been filled on the basis of merit-Cum-

Preference as filled in by the candidates in their registration-cum-counseling form. 
(ii) Due to less Number of candidates, all the seats have been filled under open Merit & STK category as per SO-127 of 2020 dated:- 20-04-2020. 
(iii) The candidate(s) who fail to join to the allotted college within the prescribed time/date(upto 30-10-2022), shall not be eligible to participate in 2nd round of counsel-

ing, if any conducted by the Board. 
(iv) The College shall submit Shortfall of candidates, if any, to the BOPEE office Srinagar/ Jammu on 30-10-2022 (upto 5.00 PM). 
(v) The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in various notifications/ notice issued by the Board from time to time in this regard. 
E& OE 

Sd/-
DIP/J-3626-P/22 (Dr. Firdous Ahmad Giri), KAS 
Dated:- 28-10-2022 Secretary, J&K BOPEE

Annexure-A to the Notification No. 073 BOPEE of 2022 Dated:- 27-10-2022
Sr.No Name Fathers Name Category NATA

Score
JEE

Score
College Alloted Selection

Category
01 Syed Uzair Andrad Syed Shabir Andrabi OM 107 - School of B. Architect. GCET Ganderbal OM
02 Narayan Gupta Romesh Kumar Gupta OM 102 48.15 School of B. Architect GCET Jammu OM

03 Adass Mehraj Mehraj-ud-Din Om 101 - School of B. Architect GCET Ganderbal OM
04 Aasif Ahmad Sheikh Mushtaq Ahmad Sheikh OM 96 - School of B. Architect GCET. Ganderbal OM
05 Sagar Kesar Subash Chander OM 92 35.136 School of B. Architect GCET. Jammu Om
06 Mujhtaba Gul Gh. Mohammad Ganie OM 90 - School of B. Architect GCET. Ganderbal OM

07 Nazim Sultan Sultan Mohd OM 86 - School of B Architect GCET Jammu OM
08 Sanjeev Singh Pawar Jasvir Singh Pawar OM - 37.52 School of B Architect GCET Jammu OM
09 Sharafat Mehdi Mansoor Hussain STK 80 - School of B Architect GCET Jammu OM

10 Jawhar Ali Bhat Ali Mohammad Bhat OM 73 - School of B. Architect GCET Ganderbal OM

11 Ishfaq Yousif Lone Mohammad Yousif Lone ST - 17.53 School of B Architect GCET Jammu OM

12 Seerat Mahajan Nazir Ahmad Mahajan OM - 17.53 School of B Architect GCET Ganderbal OM
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